
PERCENTAGES OR FRACTIONAL INTERESTS OF PARTIES TO THIS AGREEMENT: 

Southwestern Energy Production Company 
Marbob Energy Corporation 
Pitch Energy Corporation 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Sacramento Partners Ltd. Partnership 
Scott E. Wilson 
Richard K. Barr 
OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership 
Occidental Permian Ltd. 
McCombs Energy, L.L.C. 
Roca Exploration, L.L.C. 
Bellwether Exploration Company 

Wl in Initial Test Well 
Through Completion 

.48380585 

.09171788 

.09171788 

.04416046 

.03331652 

.01941362 

.01941362 

.07765447 

.00000000 

.07765446 

.03057262 

.03057262 

Wl After Completion 
and in Subsequent Wells 

.48380585 

.09171788 

.09171788 

.04416046 

.03331652 

.01514262 

.01514262 

.06057049 

.04270996 

.06057048 

.03057262 
.03057262 

1.00000000 1.00000000 
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